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Michelle Butler, Esq., NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPCM, Chief Procurement Officer 
 
 

 
DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, January 28, 2026  
Sign-In Sheet 

Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Plan to 
Respond to a 
solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

Plumbers 4 Real Jamari W. 770-568-9432 Plumbers4real@yahoo.com 
Undecided N Undecided  

N/A 

Simply Elegant and 
more LLC 

Antionette Shakr 404-735-6765 Simplyelegantandmore@gmail.com 

 

Bidder N Yes 2025-149-RFP 

American Prestige 
Group & American 

Prestige International 
Group, LLC 

Rila Dannenberg 470-659-6216 & 
470-478--2287 

Rila_d@americanprestigegroup.com & 
Rila_d@americanprestigegroups.com 

Bidder & 
Bidder 

N & N Yes & Yes 2025-127-ITB, 26-
6966,2025-126-ITB, 

2025-128-ITB  

Detoxforlife Aqeela Reyad & 
Steven 

Patterson 

770-856-3050 business@detoxforlife.net 
Bidder N Yes N/A 

Baskin Advisory Tequalia Curley 404-630-8745 connect@baskinadvisorygroup.com 
Bidder N Yes N/A 

Envision Construction Devin Scott 904-307-1940 dscott@envsn.com 
Bidder N No N/A 

Advance Engineers Parul Benders 781-964-9473 parul@advanceeandc.com 
Undecide

d 
Y No N/A 



 

Excellent Lawn Service 
LLC 

Willie Reid 678-983-20584 Excellentlawnservice46@yahoo.com 
Undecide

d 
Y No N/A 

Dokun Technologies 
LLC 

Solomon 
Adedokun 

678-935-0136 info@dokuntech.com 
Undecide

d 
Y Undecided N/A 

Technovia Automotive 
LLC 

Aminaah Lee 470-365-2547 Business@technoviaautomotive.com 
Undecided Y No N/A 

Triple J Global Solutions 
LLC 

Deidre Boykins 678-481-9250 deidre@triplejglobalsolutions.com 

 

Subcontract
or 

Y Yes 2025-167-ITB 

RK Reeves & 
Associates, Inc. 

Corine G Walker 
 

770-841-9315 
Cell & 678-894-

1969 Desk 

corine@rkreeves.com 
 

Prime Y Yes 2026-013-RFP 

Step by Step Catering Vanessa Weekes 404-286-0094 info@stepbystepcatering.com 
 

N/A N Yes 2025-149-RFP 

Blue Cypress 
Consulting 

Tanah Naderi 915-540-2502 tanah.naderi@bluecypress-
consulting.com 

 

N/A Y Undecided N/A 

Flankers Electric LLC Andrew Hylton 706-284-1755 Flankerselectric@gmail.com Subcontract
or 

Y Undecided N/A 

Praxis Strategic 
Solutions 

Anita Davis 770-365-0858 anita@praxstra.com N/A Y No N/A 

BenchMark 
Management LLC 

Jasmine Houston 404-581-9656 jhouston@bmmllc.com Prime Y Yes 2026-013-RFP 

Facility Maintenance & 
Services Group 

Lawanda Brown 678-770-9474 lawandab@facilitymsg.com Undecided Y No N/A 

Graham & Associates, 
Inc 

Kimberly Chambers 770-241-7106 kchambers@grahampm.com Undecided Y Undecided  N/A 



 

Veteran’s Resource 
Group 

Tony Hardin 404-825-0515 Hardintdh1@gmail.com Undecided N Y 2025-149-RFP 

Collard Green Café James Paige 404-723-3381 colllardgreen@yahoo.com Bidder Y Y N/A 

On Target Pest Control Vinny Ferguson 404-403-5319 fergusonenterprises@yahoo.com No Y No N/A 

Georgia Sewer and 
Storm LLC 

Danielle Remely 470-589-1443 gss@gasewerstorm.com Prime Y No N/A 

Atkinsrealis Jeff Behel & Shelton 
Loggins 

404-604-5657 & 
770-639-3043 

Jeff.behel@atkinsrealis.com & 
Shelton.loggins@atkinsrealis.com 

Prime N Y 2026-013-RFP 

RK Reeves & 
Associates, Inc 

Simone Rolland 
Champion 

404-239-2931 simone@rkreeves.com Prime Y Y N/A 

711 Execs Consulting 
Group LLC 

Promise H 404-922-0277 Alisonhose17@gmail.com Subcontra
ctor 

N Undecided 2026-013-RFP 

VitaCore Services LLC Ruth Luzincourt 678-437-8778 vitacoreserv@gmail.com Prime N Y 2025-149-RFP 

ODS Global Sam Williams 770-364-7914 Sam.williams@idsglobal.com Undecide
d 

Y Y 2026-013-RFP 

H Restaurant Group Joseph Hsiao 678-207-8478 joseph@flyingbiscuitAtl.com Prime Y Y 2025-149-RFP 

 
 
Solicitations announced: 2025-149-RFP Congregate and Shelf Stable Meal Services for Seniors  
 2025-167-ITB Seminole Road MSW Landfill 2026 Gas Collection and Control System (GCCS) Expansion 
2026-013-RFP On Call Construction Management Services (Multiyear Contract) 
 
10:00 AM meeting hosted by Panya Dixon 
2:00 PM meeting hosted by Karl Adkins  



 

 
 
All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 
 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 

 


